14 JANUARY 2017
FLYBALL COMPETITION

HOSTED BY:

OBEDIENCE DOG CLUB Inc.
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Hastings Howlers and Frankston Storm Flyball teams would like to welcome all
competitors to our 2017 Bass Coast Show flyball competition.

There are many people we wish to thank for making today’s competition possible —
especially the following people for keeping everything running in an orderly fashion.

Comp Organizer: Jenny Millar Lauren Dolley
Judges: lan Kendt lan Gauntlett
Timekeepers: Trevor Nicholls Helen Gauntlett
AFA Representative: Anne Coleman

Without these people competitions like this would not be possible.

Lastly but by no means least, Thank You to all the competitors that make these
competitions so enjoyable.

Veterinarians

Wonthaggi Vet Clinic
Opposite TAFE on Bass Hwy
Phone: 56721044

Emergency 24 hour no: 0418512058
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Racing Format

Division 1
Division 2
Division 3
Division 4
Division 5
Division 6

Open

Rules

3races x5 hts + 3races x 3 hts = 24 heats

2 races X 5 hts + 2 races x 3 hts + 2 races X 3 heats = 22 heats

3races x 5 hts + 3races x 3 hts = 24 heats

2 races X 5 hts + 2 races x 3 hts + 2 races x 3 hts = 22 heats

2races x 5 ht + 4 races x 3 heats = 22 heats

2racesx5hts+4racesx 3 hts = 22 heats

4 races x 5 hts + 1 race x 3hts = 23 heats

This is an AFA sanctioned event and will be run in accordance with the Rules and
Policies of the Australian Flyball Association Inc.

The AFA approved Count Back Rule

Count back is based first on head to head RACE wins during competition (where more than two teams
are tied the count back for each team shall be the total RACE wins scored against all the teams that are
tied (the combined number of wins)); if two teams are still even the teams are compared on head to head
heats; if two teams are still even — then fastest heat time head to head decides the winner.
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Seed Times

Division One

Hot Dogs

Berwick Bladerunners
XLR8

Frankston Storm- Typhoons

Division Two

Altona Golden Arrows
WonDogs Quicksilver’s
Frankston Storm — Blizzards

Division Three

Frankston Storm — Hurricanes
T-Keilor Shots

Eastside Flyers Wagtails

Mod Squad

Division Four

WonDogs Pointbreak
Hastings Howlers Hit & Hum
Berwick Blitz

Division Five

Hastings Howlers Hit & Rush
Croydon Rocket Allsorts
WonDogs Cut Backs

Division Six
Frankston Storm — In a Teacup
Croydon Rocket NQR

Open

Rabble Dash
Avengers
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Seed Time

17.624 web
18.517 web
19.000 dec
19.551 web

20.451 web
21.004 web
21.076 web

22.000 dec
22.883 web
23.000 dec
23.000 dec

23.218 web
23.300 dec
23.500 dec

24.000 dec
24.123 web
24.300 dec

25.798 web
26.093 web

23.100 dec
24.000 dec

B/Out

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

19.451
19.451
19.451

21.000
21.000
22.000
22.000

22.218
22.300
22.500

23.000
23.000
23.300

24.798
24.798

22.100
23.000



TEAMS

Division One

Hot Dogs Seed time: 17.624 web
Captain - Sally Laity Box Loader —

1 Switch JRT X 7 772D Mike Perry

2 Fly Border Collie 1007E Hayley Ellen

3 Steele Border Collie 772E Sally Laity

4 Flea Border Collie 1007A Mechelle Ellen

5 Sylvie Border Collie 2237C Garry Woollard
Berwick Bladerunners Seed time: 18.517 web
Captain — Gordon Chalmers Box Loader — Chris Moore
1 Astro Schnoodle 7 2447A Janice Turriff

2 Buddy Amstaff X 14 2541B Monique Smith

3 Flint Staffy X 14 2217B Pauline Sampson

4 Penny Border X 13 2523A Matt Haines

5 Frankie Staffordshire Bull Terrier |9 1273C Belinda O’Shea

6 Bailey Whippet 11 2906A Ebony Aitken-Thorpe
XLR8 Seed time: 19.000 dec
Captain — Garry Matthews Box Loader — Shane

1 Kobi Kelpie 14 2602A Christine Kenyan

2 Bodie JRT 9 1298C Narelle Foulkes

3 Doza Kelpie 14 1213B Kim Murrie

4 Tully Border Collie 14 2568A Garry Matthews

5 Jay Kelpie 14 2602B Christine Kenyan
Frankston Storm — Typhoons Seed time: 19.551 web
Captain — Louise Hamilton Box Loader — Matt Sharp
1 Monty Staffy X 7 2408D Taylor Dearden

2 Kenny Border Collie 14 2315B David Sharp

3 Coco Kelpie 14 2342A Louise Hamilton

4 Willow Border Collie 14 1312B James Wood

5 Brody Border Collie 14 2822A Denise Male

6 Colby Border Collie X 14 2675A Juanita Spinelli
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Division Two

Altona Golden Arrows

Seed time: 20.451 web

Captain — Sam Brown Box Loader —

1 Jack JRT X 8 2819A Rebecca Peat

2 Ollie Border Collie 14 2626D Chris Brown

3 Celeste Kelpie 14 2723B Simon Bates

4 Stitch Border Collie 14 2626A Sam Brown

WonDogs Quicksilver’s Seed time: 21.004 web
Captain — Cathy Trudinger Box Loader — Debbie Murray
1 Skip Border Collie 14 244F Danielle Basile

2 Splash Border Collie 12 2575A Penny Lloyd

3 Echo Border Collie X JRT 8 1320A Helen O’Brian

4 Declan Shetland Sheepdog 12 2529B Carole King

5 Radar Kelpie 14 2530B Sandra Jerger

Frankston Storm — Blizzards Seed time: 21.076 web
Captain — Natasha Sleep Box Loader — Matt Sharp
1 Jovi NSDTR 11 1076C Natasha Sleep

2 Kody Border Collie X 14 2408B Taylor Dearden

3 Chad Border Collie 14 2524B Paul Louziotis

4 Ella Maremma X 14 2199A Lauren Dolley

5 Jodie Labrador 14 2338A Dianne Gnieslaw

6 Ruby Border Collie 14 2649A Jacinta Salomon
Division Three

Frankston Storm — Hurricanes Seed time: 22.000 dec
Captain — Lauren Dolley Box Loader — Jacinta Salomon
1 Lily Daschund X 7 2342B Louise Hamilton

2 Ash Poodle X Shih Tzu 7 1266B Ann Harlond

3 Gypsy Lab X ACD 14 2810A Tasha Sharp

4 Kali Border Collie 13 2199B Lauren Dolley

5 Bowie Border Collie 14 1312A James Wood

6 Phin Poodle X Coolie 10 234C Carole Denehey
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T-Keilor Shots
Captain — Gerard Lynch

Seed time: 22.883 web
Box Loader — Sandra Crowley

1 Rioja Rough Collie 14 88E Bryan Crowley

2 Lenny Kelpie 14 1052D Max Schellekens

3 Hugo Poodle 10 2117A Susie Lingford

4 Dexter Jack Russell X 8 552C Julie Merryfull

5 Kyla N.S.D.T.R. 12 782B Joy Allen

6 Ollie Border Collie 14 2227A Gerard Lynch

Eastside Flyers Wagtails Seed time: 23.000 dec
Captain — Anne Coleman Box Loader — Anne Coleman
1 Maddi Border Collie 13 296D Ross Wilkinson

2 Gracie Border Collie 13 296F Pam Atkinson

3 Spark Border Collie 14 2121B Andrew Metha

4 Shae Border Collie 14 2121A Bronni Metha

5 Mickey Papillon 7 2772A Di Bell

6 Finnegan Labradoodle 13 2653A Allie Taylor

Mod Squad Seed time: 23.000 dec
Captain — Kelly Hall Box Loader — Kim Murrie
1 Samson Groodle 12 2601A Kelly Hall

2 Maisie Groodle 10 2601B Tracey Campbell

3 Digger Kelpie Mix 14 2920A Susi Klimes

4 Leo Whippet 14 2902A Brian Boughton

5 Seaside Gem | Border Collie 14 2892A Pam Shah

Division Four

WonDogs Pointbreak Seed time: 23.218 web
Captain — Danielle Basile Box Loader — Sandra Jerger
1 Zack Border Collie X 10 1140C Jeanette Sleebs

2 Cindy Border Collie 14 92E Eric Van Zuyden

3 Brash Shetland Sheepdog 10 2529C Carole King

4 River Labrador 14 2678A Sunshine Day

5 Buzz Heeler X JRT 9 1320B Helen O’Brian

Hastings Howlers Hit & Hum Seed time: 23.300 dec
Captain — Leah Rawlings Box Loader — Rob Millar
1 Grace Cocker Spaniel 9 2509A Denise Halliwell

2 Foxie Border Collie 14 2550A Jessica Townsend

3 Teddy Border Collie 14 2550B Damian Townsend

4 Millie Kelpie 14 915A John Partyka

5 Diesel Border Collie/Kelpie 14 2506A Jenny Millar
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Berwick Blitz

Captain —Paul Percival

Seed time: 23.500 dec
Box Loader — Chris Moore

1 Ana Staffordshire Bull Terrier | 7 2541A Monique Smith

2 Murray Border Collie 14 462C Gordon Chalmers

3 Toby Labrador 14 2773A Vivian Wilson

4 Ebon Lab X GRT 14 1353A Paul Percival

5 Lucy Groodle 14 2571A Elysha Neylan

6 Pepe Maltese X Poodle 7 1134A Ula Lane

Division Five

Hastings Howlers Hit & Rush Seed time: 24.000 dec
Captain — Damian Townsend Box Loader — Rob Millar
1 Ajay Border Collie 14 190D Jenny Millar

2 Remy Aust Shepherd 13 2313A Leah Rawlings

3 Buster Cattle Dog 14 2724A Rob Wilson

4 Ruby Border Collie 14 2581A Pauline Dodd

5 Minx Spoodle 8 690D Denise Halliwell

6 Zeke Spoodle 10 690E Kate Dunkley

Croydon Rocket Allsorts Seed time: 24.123 web
Captain — Frances Campbell Box Loader —

1 Tigger Staffy X Whippet 14 1116D Frances Campbell

2 Candy JRT X 7 1116B Rachael Campbell

3 Buddy ACD X 14 2692A Stephen Bullas

4 Tess Border Collie 14 2714A Jollen Van der Knoop
WonDogs Cut Backs Seed time: 24.300 dec
Captain — Eric Van Zuyden Box Loader — Penny Lloyd
1 Cozmo Border Collie 14 577E Shaun O’Shea

2 Phoenix Border Collie 14 244D Mark Cheshire

3 Jango Pointer 14 1140D Jeanette Sleebs

4 Charlie JRT X 11 2532A Debbie Murray

5 Scruffy Maltese X 7 92F Eric Van Zuyden
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Division Six

Frankston Storm —Ina Tea Cup Seed time: 25.796 web

Captain — Paul Louziotis Box Loader — Louise Hamilton

1 Rufus Tenterfield Terrier 7 1157B Romayne Berenger

2 Dart Poodle 7 234D Carole Denehey

3 Pip Border Collie 14 2524A Lynn Louziotis

4 Stevie G Border Collie 14 2315A David Sharp

5 Skater ACD 14 2338A Tazzie Eggins

6 Stryker Border Collie X Aust 14 2673A Charles Moulton
Shepherd

Croydon Rocket NQR Seed time: 26.093 web

Captain — Frances Campbell Box Loader —

1 Sasha Border Collie 14 2670A Debra Moody

2 Hollie Westie 7 2522A Roz Dixon

3 Selkie Border Collie 14 2703A Melissa Ryan

4 Samson Border Collie 14 2520A Lynne Brown

5 Snowy Border Collie X 14 1200B Florence Chiu

Open

Rabble Dash Seed time: 23.100 dec

Captain — Sam Brown Box Loader —Chris Brown

1 Gidget Havenese 7 2888A Chloe Brown

2 Mona Bichon Frise X Poodle 10 2759A Alexia Pinot-Brown

3 Jazz Kelpie 14 2723A Simon Bates

4 Lewie Working Cocker Spaniel | 10 2626C Chloe Brown

5 Zee Border Collie 14 1013B Jen VVan Dromme

Avengers Seed time: 24.000 dec

Captain — Kim Murrie Box Loader — Lina Morgante

1 Lou Lou Kelpie X 14 1134C Ula Lane

2 Gracie Border Collie 13 296F Pam Atkinson

3 Gus JRT 7 1298A Narelle Foulkes

4 Seven JRT 7 58E Rodney Gooch

5 Jay Kelpie 14 2602B Christine Kenyan
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